Positronic Industries Presents
POWER CONNECTION SYSTEMS
WITH
SAFETY SHROUD FEATURE
Size 12 Power Contacts
Large Surface Area Mating System
High Reliability
Integral Locking System

PLS5W5 PLS5W5
CONNECTION SYSTEMS
ORDERING INFORMATION - CODE NUMBERING SYSTEM
Specify Complete Connector By Following Steps 1 Through 8
Insert “0” When Step Is Not Used
System 5
Cable to 90˚
Board Mount
System 7
Cable to Cable System 8
Panel Mounting
to Cable
System 6
Cable to Straight
Board Mount
STEP 8  Special Options
Consult factory for special options.
STEP 7  Contact Plating for Printed Board Type
Connectors
0 -    Crimp Contacts Ordered Separately.
A1 - Gold flash over nickel on mating end and gold
flash over nickel on termination end.
A2 - Gold flash over nickel on mating end and 5.00
microns (0.000200 inch) solder coat on
termination end.
C1 - 0.80 micron ( 0.000030 inch) gold over nickel on
mating end and 0.80 micron (0.000030 inch) gold
over nickel on termination end.
C2 - 0.80 microns (0.000030 inch) gold over nickel on
mating end and 5.00 microns (0.000200 inch)
solder coat on termination end.
STEP 6  Cable Adapter
0 - None.
STEP 5  Mounting style
0 - None.
N - Push-on Fastener for Straight Printed Board Mount
Connectors
STEP 2  Connector Variants
5W5 - 5 Size 12 Contacts
7W3 - 4 Size 20 with 3 Size 12 Contacts *
7W7 - 7 Size 12 Contacts *
13W3 - 10 Size 20 with 3 Size 12 Contacts*
STEP 3  Connector Gender
M - Male
F - Female
STEP 4 Type of Contact
0 - Order contacts separately for cable connectors for
connection systems 5, 6, 7 and 8.
3 - Solder, Straight Printed Board Mount with 3.71
(0.146) tail extension for connection system 6.
Male connectors only. **
4 - Solder, Right Angle Printed Board Mount with
3.71 (0.146) tail extension for connection system
5.  Male connectors only.  **
POSITRONIC INDUSTRIES, INC.
423 N. Campbell Ave - P.O. Box 8247
Springfield, MO 65801
417/866-2322 - Fax 417/866-4115 - Toll Free 800/641-
4054
E-mail: info@positronic.com
POSITRONIC ASIA PTE LTD.
3014A UBI Road 1 #06-07
Singapore 408703
Telephone (65)-842-1419 - Fax (65)-842-